PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

S491 - Sealtex Ultra Unlined Jacket
Collection: Sealtex® Ultra

Range: All Weather Protection

Shell Fabric: Sealtex Ultra: 100% Polyester, Tricot Knit,
PU Coated, 185g

Outer Carton: 24

Product information

2” silver heat seal reflective tapePack away adjustable hoodAdjustable cuffs
with snap closureUnique lightweight flexible fabricDurable and stretchy
with a wipe clean finishPockets: 2 lower with flapsStormflap with two-wa-
-zipper and snap closureBreathable and waterproof with welded seams

Sealtex® Ultra

Waterproof, windproof and breathable, we guarantee this range will keep
you warm and dry in adverse conditions. The welded seams keep rain and
wind out and the durable, stretchy fabric can easily be wiped clean,
allowing the garments to look good and last for longer.

All Weather Protection

Portwest All Weather Protection is engineered with exceptional fabrics and
designs, allowing an easy transition between work and leisure. Tested to
withstand the rigors of everyday wear, each garment has been designed
and manufactured using the best quality materials and high technology
construction techniques to ensure total satisfaction with wear after wear.
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Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3

Waterproof/Breathability (WP 5,000mm MVP 3,000g/m?/24hrs)
EN 343 Class 3:2 X (WP 5,000mm MVP 3,000g/m?/24hrs)

AS 4602.1 Class D/N

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

Features
. Certified

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- Available in sizes from XS to 5XL

- Pack away hood for added functionality

- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric

- 2 pockets for secure storage

- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access

- Lightweight and comfortable

- Wind resistant to protect against wind chill

- Waterproof with welded seams to prevent water penetration

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (09-May-2025)
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S491 - Sealtex Ultra Unlined Jacket
Commodity Code: 6103330000

Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH)
Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A

1230, Austria

Ethical & Sustainable Commitment: Marion Pfeiler
Cert No: VN605151065

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
S491YERXS
S491YERS
S491YERM
S491YERL
S491YERXL
S491YERXXL
S491YERXXXL
S491YER4XL
S491YERS5XL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

(Notified Body No.: 0534)

Weight(Kg)
0.7000
0.7200
0.7180
0.7300
0.7680
0.7720
0.7740
0.8240
0.8600

Cubic(m?)
0.0761
0.0761
0.0761
0.0761
0.0878
0.0878
0.0878
0.0878
0.0878

EAN13

5036108244379
5036108030613
5036108030620
5036108030637
5036108030644
5036108030651
5036108030668
5036108043477
5036108043484

GTIN/DUN14

25036108732986
25036108652734
25036108652727
25036108652710
25036108652741
25036108652758
25036108652765
25036108652703
25036108706451




