

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

S491 - Sealtex Ultra Unlined Jacket

Collection: Sealtex® Ultra Range: All Weather Protection Shell Fabric: Sealtex Ultra: 100% Polyester, Tricot Knit, PU Coated, 185g Outer Carton: 24

Product information

2" silver heat seal reflective tapePack away adjustable hoodAdjustable cuffs with snap closureUnique lightweight flexible fabricDurable and stretchy with a wipe clean finishPockets: 2 lower with flapsStormflap with two-wa--zipper and snap closureBreathable and waterproof with welded seams

Sealtex® Ultra

Waterproof, windproof and breathable, we guarantee this range will keep you warm and dry in adverse conditions. The welded seams keep rain and wind out and the durable, stretchy fabric can easily be wiped clean, allowing the garments to look good and last for longer.

All Weather Protection

Portwest All Weather Protection is engineered with exceptional fabrics and designs, allowing an easy transition between work and leisure. Tested to withstand the rigors of everyday wear, each garment has been designed and manufactured using the best quality materials and high technology construction techniques to ensure total satisfaction with wear after wear.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 Waterproof/Breathability (WP 5,000mm MVP 3,000g/m²/24hrs) EN 343 Class 3:2 X (WP 5,000mm MVP 3,000g/m²/24hrs) AS 4602.1 Class D/N EN ISO 20471 Class 3



Features

- Certified
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel $\ensuremath{^{\text{\tiny M}}}$ Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Available in sizes from XS to 5XL
- Pack away hood for added functionality
- Durable, breathable, windproof and water resistant fabric
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access
- Lightweight and comfortable
- Wind resistant to protect against wind chill
- Waterproof with welded seams to prevent water penetration
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

S491 - Sealtex Ultra Unlined Jacket Commodity Code: 6103330000

Test House

OETI (Institut fuer Oekologie, Technik und Innovation GmbH) (Notified Body No.: 0534) Sebenhirtenstrasse 12A 1230, Austria Ethical & Sustainable Commitment: Marion Pfeiler Cert No: VN605151065



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m ³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
Yellow	65.0	45.0	26.0	0.7000	0.0761	5036108244379	25036108732986
Yellow	65.0	45.0	26.0	0.7200	0.0761	5036108030613	25036108652734
Yellow	65.0	45.0	26.0	0.7180	0.0761	5036108030620	25036108652727
Yellow	65.0	45.0	26.0	0.7300	0.0761	5036108030637	25036108652710
Yellow	65.0	45.0	30.0	0.7680	0.0878	5036108030644	25036108652741
Yellow	65.0	45.0	30.0	0.7720	0.0878	5036108030651	25036108652758
Yellow	65.0	45.0	30.0	0.7740	0.0878	5036108030668	25036108652765
Yellow	65.0	45.0	30.0	0.8240	0.0878	5036108043477	25036108652703
Yellow	65.0	45.0	30.0	0.8600	0.0878	5036108043484	25036108706451
Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	fellow fellow fellow fellow fellow fellow fellow	fellow 65.0 fellow 65.0	fellow 65.0 45.0 fellow 65.0 45.0	fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0	fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7000 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7200 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7180 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7300 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7680 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7720 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7740 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.8240	fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7000 0.0761 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7200 0.0761 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7180 0.0761 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7180 0.0761 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7300 0.0761 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7680 0.0878 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7720 0.0878 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7740 0.0878 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.8240 0.0878	fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7000 0.0761 5036108244379 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7200 0.0761 5036108030613 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7200 0.0761 5036108030613 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7180 0.0761 5036108030620 fellow 65.0 45.0 26.0 0.7300 0.0761 5036108030637 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7680 0.0878 5036108030644 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7720 0.0878 5036108030651 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7740 0.0878 5036108030668 fellow 65.0 45.0 30.0 0.7740 0.0878 5036108030668